

## Join Odin Industries for an Enlightening Evening at The Pride Center at Equality Park

Date: Friday, April 26, 2024 | Time: 6:30 PM - 9:30 PM

WILTON MANORS, FLORIDA, UNITED STATES, April 22, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Odin Industries is excited to invite the community to a special screening of "1946: The Mistranslation that Shifted Culture," this Friday, April 26th, from 6:30 PM to 9:30 PM at The Pride Center at Equality Park.

The evening will serve as both an educational experience and a fundraiser to support the vital work of Defense of Democracy, an organization committed to advocating for an inclusive public education system. This partnership highlights the critical role of diverse perspectives and accessible education in upholding the principles of democracy.

Set in the welcoming environment of The Pride Center at Equality Park, known for its dedication to LGBTQIA+ support and inclusivity, the event promises to be a compelling opportunity for Defense of Democracy
FILM FESTIVAL 2024

The Mistranslation that Shifted Culture

Friday
Agenda
E:00 PM Doors Open
E:30 PM Opening Remarks
7:00 PM Movie Starts
E:30 PM Closing Discussion
defense of democracy.org/filmfest

Film Festival in Support of Defense of Democracy

attendees to engage in meaningful discussions and learn more about the intersection of faith, history, and human rights.

Event Highlights:

- Exclusive screening of "1946: The Mistranslation that Shifted Culture"
- Engaging Q&A session
- Opportunities to connect with leaders from Defense of Democracy Center
- A chance to contribute to ongoing educational and advocacy efforts in your community.

About Defense of Democracy: Defense of Democracy works tirelessly to promote an inclusive educational system, understanding that well-informed public discourse and civic engagement are the bedrock of a functioning democracy.

About The Pride Center at Equality Park: Offering a safe and nurturing space for the LGBTQIA+ community, The Pride Center at Equality Park is dedicated to promoting equality, understanding, and inclusivity through a variety of programs and services.

Join us this Friday for an evening of reflection, education, and community support. Together, we can challenge misconceptions and support a more inclusive society.

For more information and to register for the event, please visit <u>Event Link</u>. We look forward to welcoming you to an unforgettable evening at The Pride Center at Equality Park

Loren R Hawley Odin Industries LLC +1 305-873-7371 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/705615559

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.